Intertek

Test Report Number: GZHHO00178416
Applicant: GUANGDONG GUANG MING FA PLASTIC CO., LTD Date: Jul 07, 2015

LIANSHANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHENGHAI,
SHANTOU CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE,
515833, CHINA.

Attn: WEIMIN WANG

Sample Description:
One (1) set of submitted sample said to be :

Iltem Name . Cazuelita Mini PS Oval Con Tapa + Mix Chucharita/Tenedor 11.5x7x6.5cm

Item No. : B920006 (B920004/ B920005/ B920007/ B920008/ B920009/ B920010/
B920011/ B920015/ B920016/ B920017/ B920018/ B920019)

P. O. No. . SP15001220

Vendor . Guangdong Guang Ming Fa Plastic Co., Ltd

Buyer :  Soler Hispania S.L.

Country of Origin . China

Tested sample

*kkkkkkkhkhkkhhkhhkkhhhkkhhhkkhhhkkhhhhkhhhhkkkhhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhhkkhkhhkkkkhkkkhhkkkhhhkkkhhkhkhhkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkkhkhkkhkk

Tests conducted:
As requested by the applicant, refer to attached page(s) for details.

*kkkkkkkhkkhkkhhhkkkhhhkkhhhkkhhhkkhhhhkhkhhkkkhkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkkhhhkkhkhhkkkkhkkkhhkkkkhhkkkhhkhkhhkhkhhkkhkkhhhhkkhhhkkhkrhhkhkk

To be continued

Authorized by:
For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.
Guangzhou Branch, Hardlines

Ben N.L. Lin
General Manager

00O O A
Page 1 0of 5
HYIRHERBEARREFRAR M ATR
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited, Guangzhou Branch
JUING AR TR X B R A% 7 52— E501 ~ E601 ~ E701 ~ E801
E501 ~ E601 ~ E701 ~ E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road,
Guangzhou Science City, GETDD Guangzhou. (510663 )
Tel: (86-20)3210 2000 Fax: (86-20)3220 6081/2
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free: 400 886 9926



Intertek

Test Report Number: GZHH00178416
Conclusion:
Tested Sample Standard Result
Tested component(s) of European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Pass
submitted sample Regulation 1935/2004 on overall migration
European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex Il Pass

and Regulation 1935/2004 on specific migration of heavy
metal content

kkkkkkhkkkkhkkhhkhhkhhhhkhhhhkhkhkkkhkkhkhkkhkhhkkhhhkkhhhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkhhhkkhhhkkkkkhkkkkhkkkkhhkkkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkkkkkkkx

Authorized by:
For Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Ltd.
Guangzhou Branch, Hardlines

Ben N.L. Lin
General Manager

00O O A
Page 2 of 5
WYIRE R REARRSGFRAR M AH
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited, Guangzhou Branch
MR TT R IX R MRSk 7 52— E501 ~ E601 - E701 - E801
E501 -~ E601 -~ E701 - E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road,
Guangzhou Science City, GETDD Guangzhou. (510663 )
Tel: (86-20)3210 2000 Fax: (86-20)3220 6081/2
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free: 400 886 9926



Intertek

Test Report Number: GZHH00178416
Tests Conducted

1 Overall Migration Test

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments.
l. Test condition:

Aqueous food simulant:

Test no. Time and temperature
OoM3 2 hours at 70 °C
Fatty food simulant:
Test no. Time and temperature
OomM3 2 hours at 70 °C
Food Simulant Temperature(°C) Time (hours)
3% (wi/v) acetic acid 70 2
10% (v/v) ethanol 70 2
Substitute simulant 95%(v/v) ethanol 60 4
Substitute simulant iso —octane 40 0.5

Il. Test Results :

Food Simulant Result (mg/dm?) Limit (mg/dm?)
3% (w/v) acetic acid <1 10
10% (v/v) ethanol <1 10
Substitute simulant 95%(v/v) ethanol <1 10
Substitute simulant iso —octane <1 10

Tested component : Transparent PS plastic (lid)

Remark : Ratio of foodzcontact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of material or
article =1 dm” : 100mL.

Date sample received : Jun 24, 2015
Testing period : Jun 24, 2015 to Jul 01, 2015

2 Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments
l. Test condition:

Temperature : 70 °C Time : 2hours

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

00 OO A A
Page 3 of 5
HYIRHERBESARREERAR M AT
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited, Guangzhou Branch
MBI R X R AR ik 7 %52 — E501 ~ E601 ~ E701 ~ E801
E501 - E601 ~ E701 ~ E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road,
Guangzhou Science City, GETDD Guangzhou. (510663 )
Tel: (86-20)3210 2000 Fax: (86-20)3220 6081/2
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free: 400 886 9926



Intertek

Test Report Number: GZHHO00178416

Tests Conducted

II.  Testresult:

Food Simulant Element Result (ma/kg) Limit (ma/kg)

3% (w/v) Acetic acid Barium <0.1 1 (max.)

in aqueous solution Cobalt <0.03 0.05 (max.)
Copper <1 5 (max.)
Iron <5 48 (max.)
Lithium <0.1 0.6 (max.)
Manganese <0.1 0.6 (max.)
Zinc <5 25 (max.)

Tested components : Transparent PS plastic (lid)

Date sample received : Jun 24, 2015
Testing period : Jun 24, 2015 to Jul 01, 2015

kkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkkkhhkkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkkkhkkkhkhhkkkk

00 OO A A
Page 4 of 5
HYIRHERBESARREERAR M AT
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited, Guangzhou Branch
MBI R X R AR ik 7 %52 — E501 ~ E601 ~ E701 ~ E801
E501 - E601 ~ E701 ~ E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road,
Guangzhou Science City, GETDD Guangzhou. (510663 )
Tel: (86-20)3210 2000 Fax: (86-20)3220 6081/2
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free: 400 886 9926



Intertek

Test Report Number: GZHHO00178416

Tests Conducted

Submitted sample

khkkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkkhhhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhkkhhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkhkkkhkkhhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkkkkk

End of report

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a recommendation for any
particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than the Client in respect of this report and only
accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no

warranties or representations either express or implied with respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct
the Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by
statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct.

00O O A
Page 5 of 5
WYIRE R REARRSGFRAR ) M AF
Intertek Testing Services Shenzhen Limited, Guangzhou Branch
JUING AR TR X B R A% 7 52— E501 ~ E601 ~ E701 ~ E801
E501 - E601 ~ E701 ~ E801, No.7-2, Caipin Road,
Guangzhou Science City, GETDD Guangzhou. (510663 )
Tel: (86-20)3210 2000 Fax: (86-20)3220 6081/2
www.intertek.com www.intertek.com.cn China Toll-Free: 400 886 9926



		2015-07-21T11:54:02+0800
	Consumer Goods - Guangzhou




